FIGDDDDDDLegg

(Re	equestor's Name)	
,		
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
	·	
	ty/State/Zip/Phone	- #\
	wotate/zip/Filon	= #)
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	1
Certified Conies	Certificate	s of Status
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
·		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	_	
W19-1231	£3	
<u>_</u>		

Office Use Only





19 FER - 6 PM 1:46 11 H.



Please give original submission date as file date.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 7, 2019

۰.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

SUBJECT: MCDONOUGH CONSTRUCTION RENTALS, INC. Ref. Number: W19000012363

We have received your document for MCDONOUGH CONSTRUCTION RENTALS, INC. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$87.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

You must list the names and street addresses of the officers and directors of the corporation on the form/application.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6900.

Stacy Prather Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 319A00002674

19 FEB - 7 PH 4: 14

www.sunbiz.org Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314 CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

•

ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195

.

REFERENCE :

615656 8070557 enan COST LIMIT : . 50

AUTHORIZATION

- ORDER DATE : February 5, 2019
- ORDER TIME : 11:30 AM
- ORDER NO. : 615656-005
- CUSTOMER NO: 8070557

-------_____

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME : MCDONOUGH CONSTRUCTION RENTALS, INC.

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: CO)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX____ CERTIFIED COPY ____ PLAIN STAMPED COPY XX ____ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner -- EXT# 62969

EXAMINER:

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section
	Division of Corporations

McDonough Construction Rentals, Inc.

SUBJECT:

.

.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Brian K. O'Brien

	Name	of Perso	n	
McDonough Construction Rentals, Inc.				
	Firm/C	ompany		<u> </u>
8400 Villa Drive		-		
	٨d	dress		· · · ·
Houston, TX 77061				
	City/State	e and Zi	o code	
hobrien@mcdelevators.com	·			
E-mail addre	ss: (to be use	d for fu	ure annual report	notification)
For further information concerning this	matter, pleas	e call:		
Brian O'Brien	713 at (57	4-8112	
Name of Person	Area C	ode	Daytime Telep	hone Number
STREET/COURIER ADDRE	SS:		MAILING A	DDRESS:
Registration Section			Registration S	
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations			
Clifton Building		P.O. Box 6327		
2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301			Taliahassee, F	1. 32314
Enclosed is a check for the following ar	nount:			
\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Fili Certificate	ng Fee & of Status		.75 Filing Fee & lified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status &

Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

McDonough Construction Rentals, Inc.

I.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc." "Co," or "Corp.")

(If name unavail Texas	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name	adopted for the purpose of transacting 76-0319774	business in Florida)
(State or count) 11/1/1990	3. y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if app	
(Date	of incorporation) 5.	(Date of duration, if other t	han perpetual)
3/15/2018			
		n Florida, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty liability	y)
8400 Villa Drive	, Houston, TX 77061		
······	(Princi	pal office address)	
··			201
	(Current maili	ng address, if different)	9 FEB
Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.)	O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	- 6
Name:	Corporation Service Company		SSE PH
ffice Address:	1201 Hays Street		mer 🕂
	Tallahassee	. Florida	22 1 1
	(City)	(Zip code)	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRECTORS

·

,

•

Chairman:	Brendan Riccobene				
Address:	21050 N Pima Rd Unit 100				
_	Scorrsdale, AZ 85255				
vice Chair	nan:				
Address: _		<u></u>	, <u></u>		
-					_
)irector: _					
\ddress: _					
-					
Director: _					
ddress: _					
-					
. OFFIC	ERS Joe Galatas				
resident:	400 Villa Drive, Houston, TX 77061				
ddress: _		<u></u>			•••••
– ice Presidi	Steve Ridout		-	<u></u> .	
8 ddress:	100 Villa Drive, Houston, TX 77061		<u>۔</u>	20	
			2	19 F	-71
ecretary:	Brian O'Brien (Asst. Secretary)			8	
8- ddress:	100 Villa Drive, Houston, TX 77061			- 65 - P	ţŢ
reasurer:		·····	<u>,</u>	- <u>æ</u> - 	
ddress:				22	
OTE: If	necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing addition	al officars and	lor dire		
2	_ AAAA	ar orricers alle	or une		
he officer	or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above)				

are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Brian O'Brien, CFO and Asst. Secretary

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Articles Of Merger for McDONOUGH CONSTRUCTION RENTALS, INC. (file number 117135200), a Domestic For-Profit Corporation, was filed in this office on November 01, 1990.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on August 09, 2018.



Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 Dial: TID: 10264 D

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 830249570003